

LORD MAYOR 2019 GOLF DAY

Hosted by the Right Honourable Lord Mayor Sandy Verschoor

The Right Honourable The Lord Mayor of Adelaide, Sandy Verschoor, is pleased to be hosting the 2019 Lord Mayor Golf Day at the North Adelaide Golf Course, Strangways Terrace, North Adelaide.

You are invited to register and attend this prestigious tournament, where the City of Adelaide Lord Mayor Trophy and the Rose Bowl will be awarded. The competition will be an 18-hole stroke competition with prizes also awarded for the best nett score in each grade and played entirely on the South Course. The Calloway system will be used to score players without a handicap.

Following completion of the Men's and Women's Golf Tournaments all players are invited to attend a formal reception which will be hosted at the North Adelaide Golf Course. The winners from each tournament will be announced and this is an excellent opportunity to celebrate a great days play.

Friday 05 April 2019

North Adelaide Golf Course Strangways Terrace, North Adelaide

Golf Tournament

Women 7:00 am for a 7:45 am start

Men 11:30 am for a 12:30 pm start

Formal Reception

Follows tournament competition.

Presentations, food and drinks from 5:30 pm

Registrations

Please nominate by 22 March by paying the tournament fee and completing the application form available for download from:

www.northadelaidegolf.com.au



view location on Google map: Parking available on site

GOLF TOURNAMENT REGISTRATION

Lord Mayor Trophy and Rose Bowl (Men's and Women's Tournaments)

The North Adelaide Golf Club will be facilitating registrations to participate and the running of these tournaments.

Application form: Download the application form from www.northadelaidegolf.com.au

Men's Tournament – Bob Naffin 0407 182 755 nage@chariot.net.au

Payment: Payment is required to participate in this tournament and includes

participation in the Tournament and attendance to the formal reception

\$70 per player (\$45 for North Adelaide Golf Club members)

Deadline: Registration and payment is due by 22 March (see application form)

EVENING RECEPTION REGISTRATION

Formal Tournament Reception

The Lord Mayor will be hosting an evening reception following completion of the tournament. Registration for participation in the tournament includes your attendance at the evening reception.

The evening reception will start at 5:30pm with light canapes and drinks, followed by formal presentations of the Lord Mayor Trophy and Rose Bowl. At the completion of the awards all guests are invited to dinner on the grounds of the North Adelaide Golf Course.

If you are <u>unable to attend</u> the evening reception, but have registered to play, it would be appreciated if you could please contact the Lord Mayor Civic Events Team on 8203 7400 or on email <u>civicevents@cityofadelaide.com.au</u> to assist with catering, by no later than the 22 March.

If you are attending the evening reception and have any dietary requirements, please contact the Civic Events Team on civicevents@cityofadelaide.com.au

For further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact the North Adelaide Golf Club (Tournament Play) or the City of Adelaide Civic Events Team (Reception)